AM-5249 Rev.  1
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 1 of/de 7 Project/Projet:  AP-AM-01-0006
Measurement Canada Mesures Canada
An Agency of Industry Canada      Un Organisme d’Industrie Canada
NOTICE OF APPROVAL AVIS D’APPROBATION
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of Industry
for:

INDICATOR
The indicator consist of a liquid cystal (LCD) type display
and with an integral touch sensor type keypad with multi-
function screens.
INDICATEUR
L’indicateur est constitué d’un dispositif d’affichage à
cristaux liquides (ACL) et d’un clavier tactile intégré avec
des écrans multifonctionnels.
CONTROLLER / KEYBOARD
The main keyboard is an integral part of the device
controller.
CONTRÔLEUR / CLAVIER
Le clavier principal fait partie intégrante du contrôleur de
périphériques.
AM-5249 Rev.  1
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 4 of/de 7 Project/Projet:  AP-AM-01-0006
FUNCTION KEYS
Function keys available, are dependant upon being in the
manager’s mode or operator’s  mode.
• 0 to 9
• CLR
• X (multiply)
• PAPER FEED
• PLU
• PRE PACK
• PRINT
• PGM MODE
• TARE
• DATE
• ZERO
TOUCHES FONCTION
Les touches fonction disponibles varient en fonction du
mode de l’appareil (mode gestionnaire ou mode
opérateur).
• 0 à 9
• CLR
• X (multiplié)
• PAPER FEED
• PLU
• PRE PACK
• Print
• PGM MODE
• TARE
• DATE
• ZERO
PORT CONNECTIONS
The device can be fitted with:
•  RS-232C
•  RS-485
•  parallel interface
•  interface for PC keyboard.
TYPE DE PORT
L’appareil peut être muni d’un:
• RS-232C
• RS-485
• interface parallèle
• interface pour clavier d’ordinateur
personnel.
SEALING
The zero and span adjustments are located under the
platter. Access to these adjustments are sealed with a
wire and a lead seal.
SCELLAGE
Les ajustements du zéro et de la porté sont situés sous le
plateau.  L’accès à ces ajustements est scellée à l’aide
d’un fil et d’un plomb.
TEMPERATURE RANGE
The device is approved for use within a temperature
range of -5EC to 40EC.
PLAGE DE TEMPÉRATURES
L'appareil est approuvé pour une plage de températures
de -5EC à 40EC.